

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Moreno

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 26, 2023, page
- 2 7, line 43, strike "THIRTEEN" and substitute "FOURTEEN".
- 3 Page 8, line 32, strike "AND".
- 4 Page 8, line 34, strike "SENATE." and substitute "SENATE; AND
- 5 (XIV) ONE MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND IS
- 6 APPOINTED BY THE MINORITY LEADER OF THE HOUSE OF
- 7 REPRESENTATIVES.".
- 8 Page 9, line 6, strike "AND (3)(a)(XIII)" and substitute "(3)(a)(XIII), AND
- 9 (3)(a)(XIV)".

** ** ** ** **